

HB0282/175165/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 282

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Pena-Melnyk” and substitute “Delegates Pena-Melnyk and Bobo”; in line 6, strike “a” and substitute “an appropriate”; and in line 10, strike “revised” and substitute “reviewed and updated”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike “A” and substitute “AN APPROPRIATE”; and in line 22, strike “**HIGH**” and substitute “HIGHWAY”.

On page 3, strike beginning with “**WITHIN**” in line 14 down through “**ARTICLE**” in line 15; and in line 17, strike “**REVISED**” and substitute “REVIEWED AND UPDATED”.